CENTA Power Transmission is now part of Rexnord.
As a global leader in premium couplings,
Rexnord provides the same high quality customer
solutions and service you've come to expect
from CENTA since 1970.
Bergische Strasse 7
42781 Haan
Germany

usw.
Fragen Sie daher bitte bei uns nach der richtigen Zeichnung für
Ihren Anwendungsfall. Sollten wir diese Zeichnung nicht schon
verfügbar haben, erstellen wir gerne Ihre spezielle Zeichnung
auf unserem modernen CAD-System.
CENTA  Power Transmission leading by innovationCF-K-3  CENTA  Power Transmission leading by innovationCF-K-2
Zastoupení pro Českou republiku: info@bmc-tech.cz | +420 545 226 047www.bmc-tech.cz torzně pružné spojky
Assembly Montage
In most cases the diameter of the hubstar is smaller than
the center locating diameter of the pump flange, i.e. the
“hubstar” passes through bore in the flange which con-
nects the pump with the flywheel housing. The diameter of
the hubstar is always a little smaller than the nominal size
of the coupling, eg the rotation diameter of the hubstar for
CF-K-100 is <100mm. It will pass through the bore in the
pump mounting plate provided it is 100mm or 4 inches
diameter or greater. In this case the installation can be
carried out acc. pict. 1:
1. Bolt the coupling flange onto the flywheel.

Flange position B
Flanschposition B
CF-K-150-D
Size Nominal
torque
Bold connection/
Verschraubung
weight Order Code
Grösse
Nenn-
dreh-
moment
Gewicht Bestellbezeichnungd1 C D E F G H L1 L2 N1 N2 TK Z M A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4
TKN
[kNm] min max [kg]
100 300 15 40 174 125 34 4 10 20 42 42 60 <100 142 3x120° M12 44 14 36 6 – – – – 1,5 CF-K-100-165-A-*-**
– – – – 24 34 16 26 1,5 CF-K-100-165-B-*-**
125 800 20 55 195 136 30 6 10 14 50 60 85 <125 165 6x60° M12 46 28 39 21 – – – – 2,4 CF-K-125-195-A-*-**
– – – – 38 36 31 29 2,8 CF-K-125-195-B-*-**
150 1200 25 70 230 165 27 5 10 12 60 53 110 <150 200 8x45° M12 55,538,5 35 19 – – – – 5,4 CF-K-150-230-A-*-**
– – – – 45,545,5 28 25 5,8 CF-K-150-230-B-*-**
 150 D 2400 30 70 230 165 27 5 10 12 52 70 110 <150 200 8x45° M12 32 40 – – – – – – 6,8 CF-K-150-D-*-**
* Please state overall length (e.g. 44 – see flange position A, dimension A1=44)
** Please state here finished bore.
* Hier Einbaulänge einsetzen (z.B. 44 – siehe Flanschposition A Maß A1=44)
** Hier Fertigbohrung einsetzen